

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.4078/2005 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.193 OF 2005

KHALIP PAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Malik,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the first respondent-State of Orissa, though served.

for
the
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, learned counsel appearing Respondent Nos.2 and 3, may inform the advocate for the State of Orissa since the conviction in this case is by the Session Judge, Orissa, and the accused-petitioner was transferred thereafter to the State of West Bengal.

List the matter in the first working week of July, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master