

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.4078/2005 in

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 193 OF 2005

KHALIP PAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail) (With office report )

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Malik, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of Orissa has been served but is unrepresented. List the matter after

two weeks. Meanwhile, notice shall be issued to the Chief Secretary of the State of

Orissa to ensure that someone represents the State or otherwise appear himself in person and file reply to the application seeking parole.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master