

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO.193 OF 2005

KHALIP PAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
No.2-3 Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Chowdhary, Adv.

Res.No.1 Mr.Merusagasr Samantary, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chand Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO. 193 OF 2005

Khalip Paik

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondent

O R D E R

Mr. B.S. Malik learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on instructions, informs this Court that since the petitioner has already been released as on date nothing survives for adjudication. In view of the same, he seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition. Permission is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi,
August 02, 2011.